

S.C. 153 (05) of 2021

Present : Sri. Sujit Kr. Jha

Order no. 04

Dated. 30-6-23

P.O. is retired. I am in-charge of this court.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 1 and 2.

All the three accused person are absent by petition u/s 317 cr.p.c.

Heard considered and allowed.

Hence the case is adjourned today.

Fix 02-9-2023 for evidence of CSW -1 and 2.

Ld APP to take steps to issue summons and for production of
Alamat accordingly.

Additional Sessions Judge

, 3rd Court, Krishnagar Nadia.
(In- Charge)